Change in value of hedged item used to determine hedge effectiveness 14 (139)
Weighted average hedged rate 4.7% 3.3%

2019 2018

+10%
-10%

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk from floating rate long-term bank borrowings. The Group’s policy is to maintain an appropriate mix between
fixed and floating rate borrowings through the use of interest rate swap contracts. This risk is managed through the forecasting of expected borrowings
to determine the level of exposure to floating rates.

Forward exchange contracts

Sensitivity
As shown in the table above, the Group is primarily exposed to changes in USD/AUD and EUR/AUD exchange rates. The table below shows the
impact of reasonably possible foreign exchange movements in the USD and EUR against the AUD and the effect this would have on the measurement
of the financial instruments denominated in these currencies:

 Impact directly on equity

 Sensitivity assumption
+10%
-10%

Trade payables

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the period ended 27 July 2019

(a) Market risk (continued)
(i) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk, expressed in AUD, was as follows:

Myer Annual Financial Report 2019 58

E1  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)
Exposure
At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk was as follows:

2019 2018
$'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 47,450   41,793
Floating rate borrowings 86,134   149,165

Sensitivity
The table below shows the impact if the Group’s period end floating interest rates changed, with all other variables held constant:

2019 2018 2019 2018
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Interest rate - increase 10% (45) (68) - (96)
Interest rate - decrease 10% 45 68 - 96

(iii) Hedge ineffectiveness

Exposure

2019 2018
$'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 47,450   41,793
Trade and other financial receivables 18,868   13,012
Derivative financial instruments - assets 5,789   6,994

Hedge ineffectiveness is determined at the inception of the hedge relationship, and through periodic prospective effectiveness assessments to ensure
that an economic relationship exists between the hedged item and hedging instrument.

For hedges of foreign currency purchases, the group enters into hedge relationships where the critical terms of the hedging instrument match exactly
with the terms of the hedged item. The Group therefore performs a qualitative assessment of effectiveness. If changes in circumstances affect the
terms of the hedged item such that the critical terms no longer match exactly with the critical terms of the hedging instrument, the Group uses the